Data Sheet: CR Series
JukeBlox Networked Media Modules
 dat_CR860_CR870_2_14_datasheet.doc CONFIDENTIAL                           Version 2.14 – June 10th 2010 - Page 1 of 15
JukeBlox Networked Media Module
 CR Series CR870-2K
Datasheet
Complete audio networking system on a small module
Integrated Ethernet + USB2.0

JukeBlox Networked Media Modules
 dat_CR860_CR870_2_14_datasheet.doc CONFIDENTIAL                           Version 2.14 – June 10th 2010 - Page 5 of 15
Ordering Guide
Part
Number BridgeCo ICs
WiFi Ethernet USB
Real-
Time
Clock
DAB /
DAB+ /
DMB Audio
LCD PIFA
Antenna
Ext.
Antenna
UFL
Conn.
SDRAM No on-board
1.9V
Contains
shield
   Incl.
connector
Incl.
connector
CR870-2A DM870+T6201 X X X X X X X (X)* 32MB
CR870-2B DM870+T6201 X X X    X  32MB
CR870-2C DM870+T6201 X X     X  32MB
CR870-2D DM870+T6201 X  X X  X X  32MB
CR870-2F DM870+T6201 X X X X  X X (X)* 32MB
CR870-2G DM870+T6201 X X X     X 32MB
CR870-2H DM870+T6201 X X X    X (X)* 16MB
CR870-2I DM870+T6201 X  X     X 16MB
CR870-2J DM870+T6201 X X      X 16MB
CR870-2K DM870+T6201 X  X    X  16MB X
CR860-2A DM860 n/a X X    n/a  32MB
CR860-2B DM860 n/a X X X  X n/a  32MB
* Connector on board, but not enabled
Electrical Specifications
Parameter State Model Component Voltage Symbol min. typ. max. Units
Main VIN
+2.97
+1.08
+3.3
+1.2
+3.63
+1.32
V
V
Input Voltage
DAB VIN
+1.62
+2.97
+1.35
+1.8
+3.3
+1.5
+1.98
+3.63
+1.65
V
V
V
3.3V PIN3.3 - 230 300 mW CR870
int 1.9V 1.2V PIN1.2 - 45 60 mW
3.3V PIN3.3 - 165 215 mW
1.2V PIN1.2 - 45 60 mW
CR870
ext 1.9V
1.9V PIN1.9 - 35 50 mW
3.3V PIN3.3 - 145 190 mW
Reset

Revision Date / Author Remarks
V2.14 June 10, 2010 / SHs • Updated Frequency Band entry in “WiFi Specification” table
V2.13 June 6, 2010 / SHs • Updated “Ordering Guide” table
V2.12 May 27, 2010 / SHs • Updated TX EVM entry in “WiFi Specifications” table
• Updated Power Consumption entries in “Electrical Specifications”
table
• Added Note to “Electrical Specifications” table
• Removed box from “Bottom View of CR870-2C version” photo
• Updated “Bottom View of CR870-2C version” title to “Bottom
View of CR870-2B, CR870-2C, CR870-2G versions”
• Added “Top View of CR870-2G version” photo
• Updated “Top View” title to “Top View of CR870-2A version”
• Updated “Bottom View” to “Bottom View of CR870-2A version”
• Updated Notes in Board Dimensions section
• Added “Top and Side View of CR870-2G” drawings
• Updated Module Weight titles

“receptacle”
• CR870-2G option and External Antenna UFL connector column
added to Ordering Guide
• Power Consumption values added to Electrical Specifications
table
• Added Absolute Maximum Ratings table
• Added Application Notes section
• NREST became NRESET_MOD for Pin 34 in Key Connections
table
• SPI_REQ row added to Key Connections table
• SPI_REQ added to Function column of Pin 64 in J2-Media
Connector table
V2.8 Feb. 24, 2010 / SHs • Added “Bottom View of CR870-2C version” image to “Overview”
section
V2.7 Feb. 16, 2010 / SHs • Updated “Module Connectors” table
V2.6 Feb. 15, 2010 / SHs • Updated “Ordering Guide” table
V2.5 Feb. 10, 2010 / SHs • Updated “Ordering Guide” table
• Added new coaxial text in “WLAN Antenna Connectors” section
• Added manufacturer name to “Module Connectors” table
V2.4 Feb. 08, 2010 / SHs • Updated Rx Sensitivity description in “WiFi Specification” table
V2.3 Feb. 03, 2010 / SHs • “Key Connectors” table title changed to “Key Connections”
• Updated entries in “Key Connections” table
• Updated pins 1, 2, 25, 27, 58 & 60 in “J2 – Media Connector”
table
Data Sheet: CR Series
JukeBlox Networked Media Modules
 dat_CR860_CR870_2_14_datasheet.doc CONFIDENTIAL                           Version 2.14 – June 10th 2010 - Page 15 of 15
V2.2 Feb. 02, 2010 / SHs • Added new items to “WiFi Specification” table
• Amended Block Diagram to show input of 1.2V instead of 1.8V
V2.1 Jan. 04, 2010 / SHs • Updated header layout
• Removed “CR860/CR870” from data sheet title
• Left justified Key Features list on front page
• New Ordering Guide table
• Updated Module Weights
V2.0 Jan. 02, 2010 / JWs and
SHs
• New header and footer layout
• Fit front and back Overview images onto one page
• Bulletise Revision Control table
V1.1 Dec. 18, 2009 / SHs • Changed Core Module name to “JukeBlox Networked Media
Module(CR Series)”
• Front page revisions: removed front and back images of board;
inserted angled image of board; moved Key Features list to
front page
• Moved Disclaimers page to end of document
• Replaced previous board images (front and back) in Overview
section with better quality images
• Added box and label to BridgeCo processor in Overview images
• Revised Ordering Guide
• Reduced Board Dimension drawings to fit on one page
• Added mating connector part numbers to Module Connectors
section.
V1.0 Dec. 9, 2009 / SHs Initial version
© 2010 by BridgeCo Inc
All rights reserved. This document is the sole property of BridgeCo. It contains information
proprietary to BridgeCo. Reproduction or duplication by any means of any portion of this document